# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM673569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association		09/01/2021	National Banking Association: WISCONSIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Summit Brewing Company	
Street Address:	910 Montreal Circle	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86973717	SUMMIT UNION SERIES
Serial Number:	86629914	HERE FOR YOU
Serial Number:	86102748	UNION SERIES
Serial Number:	86588992	SUMMIT BREWING CO.
Serial Number:	86102749	UNCHAINED SERIES
Serial Number:	86102785	FROST LINE RYE
Serial Number:	86039217	SUMMIT BREWING CO.
Serial Number:	85532868	SAGA IPA
Serial Number:	78325955	GOOD BEER GOOD WILL
Serial Number:	76383607	SUMMIT BREWING COMPANY
Serial Number:	76383606	SUMMIT BREWING CO.
Serial Number:	74450697	BEER IS MY LIFE
Serial Number:	74450077	BEER IS MY LIFE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: apark@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Sitzmann

TRADEMARK

900642503 REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0837

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6354.339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Sitzmann

SIGNATURE: /TDS/

DATE SIGNED: 09/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Security Release - Associated Bank - Summit#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release - Associated Bank - Summit#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release - Associated Bank - Summit#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0838

# TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2021, by and between Summit Brewing Company, a Minnesota corporation (the "Borrower") and Associated Bank, National Association, a national banking association (the "Bank").

- 1. The Borrower previously entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 15, 2016 in favor of the Bank (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower assigned and granted to the Bank a security interest in Borrower's rights, title and interest in and to the Borrower's trademarks including those identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").
- 2. The Borrower and the Bank hereby agree that the Agreement is hereby terminated effective as of the date hereof and shall be of no further force or effect whatsoever. Accordingly, the Bank releases and terminates any and all of its security interest that it has pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks and reassigns to the Debtor any and all right, title and interest that the Bank may have in and to the Trademarks.
- 3. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which may be executed by less than all of the Parties, all of which together will constitute one instrument and will be enforceable against the Parties. This Agreement may be executed by facsimile signature or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000 (e.g., www.docusign.com), such signature is deemed an original signature. Copies of the execution copy of this Agreement or any amendment with one or more signatures sent by facsimile transmission or as a "PDF" (portable document file) attached to an electronic mail message or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered is deemed to have been duly and validly delivered and are valid, fully enforceable, and effective for all purposes without a manually executed original.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007417 FRAME: 0839 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

SUMMIT BREWING COMPANY

By:

Its: PRESIDENT

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Bv:

Its: Seniar Vice President

22306916v2

# **EXHIBIT A**

entakine din	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Mark
1	86973717	5086232	SUMMIT UNION SERIES
2	86629914	N/A	HERE FOR YOU
3	86102748	N/A	UNION SERIES
4	86588992	4858508	SUMMIT BREWING CO.
5	86102749	4623641	UNCHAINED SERIES
6	86102785	4581892	FROST LINE RYE
7	86039217	4517565	SUMMIT BREWING CO.
8	85532868	4251540	SAGA IPA
9	78325955	3206612	GOOD BEER GOOD WILL
10	76383607	3061467	SUMMIT BREWING COMPANY
11	76383606	3061466	SUMMIT BREWING CO.
12	74450697	1918039	BEER IS MY LIFE
13	74450077	1901298	BEER IS MY LIFE